Marshall University Upward Bound Academic Year Contract: 2023-2024

I agree to participate in the Upward Bound Program at Marshall University. To be eligible to receive the semester stipend, I agree to the following:

- 1. Attend school on a regular basis.
- Maintain an overall 3.0 average in high school courses. (Students not reaching a 3.0 average by the end of the third semester following their acceptance into Upward Bound will be dropped from the program.)
- 3. Attend all school Upward Bound Club meetings.
- 4. Attend all Upward Bound monthly activities.
- 5. Attend all required Upward Bound tutoring sessions.
- 6. Attend workshops and seminars conducted by Upward Bound staff that will encourage attending a post-secondary education program.
- 7. Obey the rules and regulations of Upward Bound.

Students failing to meet one or more terms of this contract will meet with members of the Upward Bound staff to determine continuation in the program.

In return for cooperation, I will be eligible for the following services:

- 1. Stipend checks twice during academic year (can be up to \$120 each)
- 2. All social/cultural field trips
- 3. Travel expenses
- 4. Participation in the Upward Bound Summer Program
- 5. Participation in the high school Upward Bound Club



Student Name Printed	
Student Signature	Date
Parent Signature	Date
College Access Advisor Signature	Date
Director Signature	Date